
DISTRICT EXCHANGE MEMBERS  (DBA)
MEMBER DISTRICT EXCHANGES  (DBA)
PRODUCTS DIVISION  (A CORP)
R AND D PACKING SERVICES DIVISION OF SUNKIST GROWERS  (A CORP)
SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY PROCESSING DIVISION  (DBA)
SUNKIST CITRUS I (GENERAL PARTNER)  (A CORP)
SUNKIST EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION  (A CORP)
SUNKIST EMPLOYEES FEDERAL CREDIT UNION  (A CORP)
SUNKIST EUROPE S A  (A CORP)
SUNKIST FAR EAST PROMOTIONAL  (A CORP)
SUNKIST GLOBAL LLC  (A CORP)
SUNKIST GROWERS INC  (A CORP)
SUNKIST GROWERS INC GROWERS GROUP  (A CORP)
SUNKIST GROWERS INC ORANGE  (A CORP)
SUNKIST OVERSEAS FINANCIAL N V  (A CORP)
SUNKIST PACIFIC LTD  (A CORP)
SUNKIST REAL ESTATE INC BEING DISSOLVED  (A CORP)
SUNMAC HAWAII LTD  (A CORP)

ENERGY ZONE INC  (A CORP)
FLORICAL JUICE COOPERATIVE  (A CORP)
FLORICAL JUICE COOPERATIVE TERMINATED  (A CORP)
MEMBER DISTRICT EXCHANGES  (A CORP)
R AND D PACKING SERVICES  (A CORP)
R AND D PACKING SERVICES  (DBA)
SUNKIST CITRUS  (A CORP)
SUNKIST CITRUS I  (A CORP)
SUNKIST EMPLOYEES FEDERAL CREDIT UNION  (DBA)
SUNKIST EMPLOYEESFEDERAL CREDIT UNION  (A CORP)
SUNKIST FAR EAST PROMOTIONAL  (DBA)
SUNKIST GROWERS  (A CORP)
SUNKIST GROWERS INC
SUNKIST GROWERS INC LEMON PRODUCTS DIVISION  (A CORP)

Names the Bureau Has Removed

14130 RIVERSIDE DR, SHERMAN OAKS CA,    91423  County: Los Angeles

Phone: (818) 986-4800   Bureau #: 0000001   Last Update: 01/13/12

2102 I FRUIT/VEG EVAP & DEHYD 6.84  M 7.41  
2111 I CANNERIES - N O C 6.30  M 6.82  
2116 I FRUIT JUICE OR CONCENTRATE MFG 5.87  M 6.35  
3178 N ELECTRONICS ELEMENT MFG 3.05  M 3.30  
3560 I *** MACHINERY MANUFACTURING 5.05  M 5.47  
3560-1 I MACHINERY MFG -- FOOD PROCESSING EQ 5.05  M 5.47  
3632 I MACHINE SHOPS 4.88  M 5.28  
3724 I *** MILLWRIGHT/ELEC MACH INSTALL 4.97  C 5.38  
3724-1 I MILLWRIGHT WORK 4.97  C 5.38  
3815 I *** AUTO TRUCK/TRAILER MFG 6.82  M 7.38  
3815-1 I AUTO TRUCK OR TRAILER MFG 6.82  M 7.38  
3815-2 I AUTO BODY MFG, TRUCK, TRAILER, BUS 6.82  M 7.38  
4511 I ANALYTICAL/TESTING LABS  NOC 1.23  S 1.33  
6504 I CONFECTIONS/FOOD SUNDRIES MFG 7.67  M 8.30  
8742 I OUTSIDE SALESPERSONS 0.55  U 0.60  
8810 I CLERICAL OFFICE EMPLOYEES 0.49  U 0.53  
9015 I *** BLDG OPER-INCL JANITORIAL 7.37  S 7.98  
9015-1 I BUILDING OPER - APTS, ETC 7.37  S 7.98  
FARM I FARM SCHEDULE       A       

More names on file...

01/13/12 C 2011 080 R
05/19/11 E 2011 078 R
11/01/10 E 2010 077 RP
11/01/10 E 2010 078  

08/14/09 C 2009 065  
10/31/08 C 2009 074  
05/22/09 C 2008 070 R
12/07/07 C 2008 053  

11/01/07 E 2007 051 RP
01/01/07 E 2007 075  

08/10/07 C 2006 070 RP
01/01/06 E 2006 071  
01/01/05 E 2005 131  
01/01/04 E 2004 119  
01/01/03 E 2003 110  
01/01/02 E 2002 096  
01/01/01 E 2001 093  
01/01/00 E 2000 131  P
01/01/00 E 2000 131  

02/11/00 C 1999 170  P
01/01/99 E 1999 170  
01/01/98 E 1998 167  P
01/01/98 E 1998 167  

02/27/98 C 1997 131 RP
02/14/97 C 1997 132  
01/03/97 C 1997 131 R

01/01/97 E 1997 130 RP
07/10/98 C 1996 104 RP
03/27/98 C 1996 105 RP
01/03/97 C 1996 107 RP
10/11/96 C 1996 107 RP
02/02/96 C 1996 108  

01/01/96 E 1996 103 RP
01/20/95 C 1995 094 RP

01/01/95 E 1995 092 RP
01/01/95 E 1995 093 RP

04/08/94 C 1994 110 RP
01/01/94 E 1994 109 RP

12/17/93 C 1994 115  
01/03/97 C 1993 107 RP
10/01/93 C 1993 107 RP
12/18/92 C 1993 108  
01/03/97 C 1992 096  P
12/13/91 C 1992 096  
04/19/91 C 1991 080  
02/16/90 C 1990 090  
01/06/89 C 1989 065  
01/13/89 C 1988 066 RP
01/22/88 C 1988 068  
05/08/87 C 1987 080  
10/17/86 C 1986 097 RP
06/13/86 C 1986 109  
08/29/85 C 1985 115  
09/28/84 C 1984 093  

Maria Galvez
COMPLINE, LLC

Roseville, CA

maria.galvez@wcexec.com

http://www.compline.com/?page=RN&RiskData=*0000001
http://www.compline.com/?page=RN&RiskData=*0000001
http://www.compline.com/?page=RN&RiskData=*0000001


The bar and trend graphics above provide a look at the experience history for the subject employer over as many years as we have up to 30.  
Some people may choose to use this tool to analyze the risk from both its safety and management standpoint. Underwriters in general liability, 
for instance, may use this data to gauge the employers? management of quality by its management of safety. Others may use this history to spot 
and discount aberrations in an otherwise positive record. 

People may choose to look a the trends in the performance of the plan to when changes were made, or when the culture might have changed that 
affected the trends positively or negatively. In this case it might help to determine what to do more or less of.

It is important to note that experience mods are developed through the use of payroll and claims data for the three years preceding the year 
before the date of the X-Mod. Depending upon the size of the employer one bad accident can have a three-year deleterious affect on the record. 
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PURE PREMIUM RATE NET MODIFIED
CODE CLASSIFICATION 2011 2012 DIFF CHANGE RATE

2102 FRUIT/VEG EVAP & DEHYD 4.83 7.41 53.42% 59.39% 5.93
2111 CANNERIES - N O C 4.72 6.82 44.49% 50.12% 5.46
2116 FRUIT JUICE OR CONCENTRATE MFG 4.49 6.35 41.43% 46.94% 5.08
3178 ELECTRONICS ELEMENT MFG 2.16 3.30 52.78% 58.73% 2.64
3560 *** MACHINERY MANUFACTURING 3.54 5.47 54.52% 60.54% 4.38
3560-1 MACHINERY MFG -- FOOD PROCESSING EQ 3.54 5.47 54.52% 60.54% 4.38
3632 MACHINE SHOPS 3.22 5.28 63.98% 70.36% 4.22
3724 *** MILLWRIGHT/ELEC MACH INSTALL 4.36 5.38 23.39% 28.20% 4.30
3724-1 MILLWRIGHT WORK 4.36 5.38 23.39% 28.20% 4.30
3815 *** AUTO TRUCK/TRAILER MFG 5.34 7.38 38.20% 43.59% 5.90
3815-1 AUTO TRUCK OR TRAILER MFG 5.34 7.38 38.20% 43.59% 5.90
3815-2 AUTO BODY MFG, TRUCK, TRAILER, BUS 5.34 7.38 38.20% 43.59% 5.90
4511 ANALYTICAL/TESTING LABS  NOC 1.01 1.33 31.68% 36.81% 1.06
6504 CONFECTIONS/FOOD SUNDRIES MFG 6.14 8.30 35.18% 40.45% 6.64
8742 OUTSIDE SALESPERSONS 0.42 0.60 42.86% 48.42% 0.48
8810 CLERICAL OFFICE EMPLOYEES 0.35 0.53 51.43% 57.33% 0.42
9015 *** BLDG OPER-INCL JANITORIAL 5.87 7.98 35.95% 41.24% 6.38
9015-1 BUILDING OPER - APTS, ETC 5.87 7.98 35.95% 41.24% 6.38

SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY PROCESSING DIVISION  (DBA)
SUNKIST GROWERS INC  (A CORP)
SUNKIST GROWERS INC ORANGE  (A CORP)

Risk ID: 0000001

01/13/12 C 2011 080
11/01/10 E 2010 077

The Rate Analysis Report provides employer specific classes and the applicable Pure Premium Rates* as they exist on the day the report was 
run and as they existed one year previously, and the percentage change, up or down, of the current rates since the prior year. The second column 
is the result of applying the current and previous experience mods to the appropriate rates and showing the net change for this employer for the 
current period. Also provided is the net pure premium rates (current) after application of the current X-Mod.

* Pure Premium Rates are developed and recommended by the Workers' Compensation Insurance Rating Bureau, a private mutual benefit company owned and managed by all of 
the insurance carriers writing workers' compensation in California. It makes actuarial assumptions about the future and recommends pure premium rates to California's elected 
Insurance Commissioner. The Commissioner may reject, approve or modify the recommended rates. The Commissioner has approved those shown.
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